

93<sup>e</sup> RALLYE AUTOMOBILE MONTE-CARLO

23 - 26 January 2025

Date:	21.01.2025	Time:	10.30 hrs
Subject:	STEWARDS COMMUNICATION No: 1	Document No:	2.1
From: To:	The Stewards All competitors / crew members		

## STEWARDS ATTENDANCE SCHEDULE

The Stewards will be present in the Stewards Room at **Rally HQ** in **GAP**, **Centre Omnisport COSEC** and **Rally HQ**, **Automobile Club de Monaco**, as follows:

-	on <u>Tuesday 21<sup>st</sup> January 2025</u>	from 10:30 hrs to 19:00 hrs	(Gap)
-	on Wednesday 22 <sup>nd</sup> January 2025	2	
		from 10:30 hrs to 21:00 hrs	(Gap)
-	on <u>Thursday 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2025</u>	from 10:30 hrs at all times special stages are running	(Gap)
-	on <u>Friday 24<sup>th</sup> January 2025</u>	from 09:00 hrs at all times special stages are running	(Gap)
-	on <u>Saturday 25<sup>th</sup> January 2025</u>	from 08:30 hrs at all times special stages are running	(Gap)
-	on <u>Sunday 26<sup>th</sup> January 2025</u>	at all times special stages are running, except during Section 6 to move to Monaco Rally HQ, and until the time of publication of the final classifications	(Monaco)

- and as otherwise required.

The Stewards can also be reached at any time through the WRC Stewards Secretary email address: <u>wrcsecretary@fia.com</u>.

Parije Scilhausan

Tanja Geilhausen The Stewards

Jean-François Calmes

Edoardo Delleani